
Lebanon Valley (6-6) -vs- King's (Pa.) (3-7)
3/15/2026 at Wilkes-Barre, PA (Lipo Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Parker Tarnoci (1-0)
Loss: Alexander Breitfeller (0-2)
Save: Mj Vottero (1)
HBP: Jaden Click, Parker Tarnoci, Alexander Breitfeller
PB: Joey Santora (1)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Lebanon Valley 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 3 0 8 15 6
King's (Pa.) 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 7 7 1

Lebanon Valley 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Owen Berry ss 6 2 3 1 0 0 0
Spencer Butz cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Lucien Burger dh 2 0 0 2 2 0 0
Kody Phillips lf/c 5 0 3 2 0 0 1
Kenny Palmieri rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Devin Kreger 1b 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
Carter Enders 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Palmieri 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 5
Joey Santora c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Tyler Satterfield ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jacob Williams lf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Dylan Mennillo 2b 4 2 2 1 0 0 1
Jaden Click p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker Tarnoci p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mj Vottero p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 8 15 8 4 5 11

2B: Owen Berry (2); Devin Kreger (1)
SH: Kenny Palmieri (1)
SF: Lucien Burger (1); Dylan Mennillo (1)
SB: Spencer Butz (1); Devin Kreger (1); Daniel Palmieri (1); Jacob
Williams (1)
CS: Spencer Butz (1)
HBP: Spencer Butz (1)
E: Owen Berry (1); Spencer Butz (1); Devin Kreger (1); Carter
Enders (1); Joey Santora (1); Parker Tarnoci (1)

King's (Pa.) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Troy Neff cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Mikey Timinski rf 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
Owen Kosar 2b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Jason Cunha dh 5 1 3 2 0 1 1
    Tate Pentasuglio pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Andino lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Michael Cohen lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dominic Carafa ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Schmidt pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaiden Wanamaker 1b 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Kevin Kullman 3b 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Joshua Quinones pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zach Jenkins c 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Brendan Kopec ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Ian Campbell pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Schoonmaker c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nathan Gilson ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Hayden Fisher pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wyatt Moore c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blaze Graham ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Miles Carey ss 3 1 0 0 2 0 5
Noah Gesford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Beltre p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alexander Breitfeller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dusty Shaver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 7 6 7 6 10

2B: Jason Cunha (1); Jordan Andino (1)
SH: Owen Kosar (1)
SB: Ian Campbell (1)
HBP: Troy Neff (2); Jaiden Wanamaker (1)
PO: Tate Pentasuglio (1)
E: Alexander Breitfeller (1)

Lebanon Valley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaden Click 2.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 7 11 3 3 36
Connor Smith 3.0 3 4 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 14 17 2 4 73
Parker Tarnoci (W, 1-0) 3.1 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 11 14 3 1 50
Mj Vottero (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 14
Totals 7 7 4 7 6 0 0 3 0 34 45 9 9 173

King's (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Noah Gesford 5.0 9 5 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 23 25 5 7 81
Brian Beltre 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 3 0 12
Alexander Breitfeller (L, 0-2) 2.0 6 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 10 14 2 2 55
Dusty Shaver 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 8
Totals 15 8 8 4 5 0 0 1 0 38 46 12 9 156



 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jim Gordon Second Base: Christopher Thomas 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 79   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lebanon Valley - Top of 1st LEB KIN
Owen Berry singled to second base (0-2 KS). 0 0
Spencer Butz reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Owen Berry out at second 3b to ss. 0 0
Lucien Burger popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Spencer Butz stole second. 0 0
Kody Phillips singled, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Spencer Butz scored. 1 0
Kenny Palmieri flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0

King's (Pa.) - Bottom of 1st LEB KIN
Troy Neff hit by pitch (2-2 KBKH). 1 0
Mikey Timinski singled to right field (0-1 K); Troy Neff advanced to second. 1 0
Owen Kosar grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Mikey Timinski advanced to second; Troy Neff
advanced to third. 1 0
Jason Cunha singled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Mikey Timinski scored; Troy Neff scored. 1 2
Jordan Andino flied out to cf (1-2 KBS). 1 2
Jaiden Wanamaker out at first 2b to ss (1-1 KB). 1 2

Lebanon Valley - Top of 2nd LEB KIN
Devin Kreger struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 2
Carter Enders singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 1 2
Joey Santora flied out to cf (0-0). 1 2
Dylan Mennillo grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 1 2

King's (Pa.) - Bottom of 2nd LEB KIN
Kevin Kullman lined out to rf (0-0). 1 2
Zach Jenkins lined out to ss (1-2 KKB). 1 2
Miles Carey walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 1 2
Troy Neff hit by pitch (2-1 BSH); Miles Carey advanced to second. 1 2
Mikey Timinski grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 2

Lebanon Valley - Top of 3rd LEB KIN
Owen Berry grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 2
Spencer Butz singled to third base (2-2 KBFB). 1 2
Lucien Burger walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Spencer Butz advanced to second. 1 2
Lucien Burger advanced to second on the throw; Spencer Butz out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 2
Kody Phillips grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 2

King's (Pa.) - Bottom of 3rd LEB KIN
Connor Smith to p for Jaden Click. 1 2
Owen Kosar fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 1 2
Jason Cunha doubled down the lf line (2-2 BFFB). 1 2
Jordan Andino doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Jason Cunha scored. 1 3
Jaiden Wanamaker walked (3-2 SBBBFB). 1 3
Kevin Kullman reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Jaiden Wanamaker out at second ss to 2b; Jordan
Andino advanced to third. 1 3
Zach Jenkins reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (1-0 B); Kevin Kullman advanced to second; Jordan
Andino scored, unearned. 1 4
Miles Carey grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 4

Lebanon Valley - Top of 4th LEB KIN
Kenny Palmieri walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 1 4
Devin Kreger reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Kenny Palmieri out at second ss to 2b. 1 4



Carter Enders flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 4
Joey Santora struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

King's (Pa.) - Bottom of 4th LEB KIN
Troy Neff grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 4
Mikey Timinski struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 1 4
Owen Kosar walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 1 4
Jason Cunha reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBKBF); Owen Kosar out at second 2b to ss. 1 4

Lebanon Valley - Top of 5th LEB KIN
Dylan Mennillo singled to left center (2-2 KKBB). 1 4
Owen Berry doubled down the lf line (0-1 K); Dylan Mennillo advanced to third. 1 4
Spencer Butz grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1 KB); Owen Berry advanced to third; Dylan Mennillo scored. 2 4
Lucien Burger grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-2 FF); Owen Berry scored. 3 4
Kody Phillips fouled out to lf (3-2 BBKKBFF). 3 4

King's (Pa.) - Bottom of 5th LEB KIN
Jordan Andino struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 3 4
Jaiden Wanamaker reached first on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second (3-2 KBBSFFFFBF). 3 4
Jaiden Wanamaker advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 4
Daniel Palmieri to 3b for Carter Enders. 3 4
Kevin Kullman struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 3 4
Brendan Kopec pinch hit for Zach Jenkins. 3 4
Brendan Kopec singled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); Jaiden Wanamaker scored, unearned. 3 5
Ian Campbell pinch ran for Brendan Kopec. 3 5
Ian Campbell stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c, scored on a throwing error by cf,
unearned. 3 6
Miles Carey walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 6
Troy Neff flied out to cf (1-2 KBS). 3 6

Lebanon Valley - Top of 6th LEB KIN
Brayden Schoonmaker to c for Ian Campbell. 3 6
Kenny Palmieri singled to shortstop (1-1 BK). 3 6
Devin Kreger doubled down the lf line (1-1 BK); Kenny Palmieri advanced to third. 3 6
Daniel Palmieri singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Devin Kreger advanced to third; Kenny Palmieri scored. 4 6
Tyler Satterfield pinch hit for Joey Santora. 4 6
Brian Beltre to p for Noah Gesford. 4 6
Tyler Satterfield walked (3-2 FBBBFB); Daniel Palmieri advanced to second. 4 6
Jacob Williams pinch ran for Tyler Satterfield. 4 6
Dylan Mennillo flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Devin Kreger scored. 5 6
Jacob Williams stole second; Daniel Palmieri stole third. 5 6
Owen Berry lined out to 1b (1-1 FB). 5 6
Spencer Butz flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 6

King's (Pa.) - Bottom of 6th LEB KIN
Parker Tarnoci to p for Connor Smith. 5 6
Mikey Timinski popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 5 6
Owen Kosar popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 5 6
Kody Phillips to c. 5 6
Jacob Williams to lf. 5 6
Jason Cunha struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 5 6

Lebanon Valley - Top of 7th LEB KIN
Alexander Breitfeller to p for Brian Beltre. 5 6
Michael Cohen to lf for Jordan Andino. 5 6



Lucien Burger walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 6
Kody Phillips singled to left field (2-2 BKBFF); Lucien Burger advanced to second. 5 6
Kenny Palmieri out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BBK); Kody Phillips advanced to second; Lucien Burger
advanced to third. 5 6
Devin Kreger reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FBF); Kody Phillips advanced to third; Lucien Burger out at
home 3b to c. 5 6
Devin Kreger stole second. 5 6
Daniel Palmieri struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 5 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

King's (Pa.) - Bottom of 7th LEB KIN
Michael Cohen grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 5 6
Jaiden Wanamaker struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 5 6
Kevin Kullman struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 5 6

Lebanon Valley - Top of 8th LEB KIN
Jacob Williams singled to center field (1-2 KBSF). 5 6
Jacob Williams Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 5 6
Dylan Mennillo singled to pitcher (2-1 BFB); Jacob Williams advanced to third. 5 6
Owen Berry doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 F); Dylan Mennillo advanced to third; Jacob Williams scored. 6 6
Spencer Butz hit by pitch (2-2 KFBH). 6 6
Lucien Burger flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Owen Berry advanced to third; Dylan Mennillo
scored. 7 6
Kody Phillips singled to third base, RBI (2-0 BB); Spencer Butz advanced to second; Owen Berry scored. 8 6
Kenny Palmieri struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 8 6
Devin Kreger singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Kody Phillips advanced to second; Spencer Butz advanced to
third. 8 6
Daniel Palmieri flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 8 6

King's (Pa.) - Bottom of 8th LEB KIN
Nathan Gilson pinch hit for Brayden Schoonmaker. 8 6
Nathan Gilson walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 8 6
Hayden Fisher pinch ran for Nathan Gilson. 8 6
Miles Carey reached first on a throwing error by p, bunt (0-0); Hayden Fisher advanced to second, out at
third 2b to 3b. 8 6
Troy Neff walked (3-0 BBBB); Miles Carey advanced to second. 8 6
Mikey Timinski flied out to rf (2-2 BFKB). 8 6
Owen Kosar singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Troy Neff advanced to second, out at third lf to 3b to ss to 3b
to 2b to 3b; Miles Carey scored. 8 7

Lebanon Valley - Top of 9th LEB KIN
Wyatt Moore to c for Hayden Fisher. 8 7
Dusty Shaver to p for Alexander Breitfeller. 8 7
Jacob Williams struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 8 7
Dylan Mennillo flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 8 7
Owen Berry flied out to cf (0-0). 8 7

King's (Pa.) - Bottom of 9th LEB KIN
Jason Cunha singled down the rf line (0-0). 8 7
Dominic Carafa pinch hit for Michael Cohen. 8 7
Tate Pentasuglio pinch ran for Jason Cunha. 8 7
Tate Pentasuglio picked off, out at first p to 1b to ss to 1b to 2b. 8 7
Dominic Carafa reached first on a muffed throw by 1b (2-2 SBBK). 8 7
Jaiden Wanamaker hit by pitch (3-1 BBKBH); Dominic Carafa advanced to second. 8 7
Mj Vottero to p for Parker Tarnoci. 8 7
Ryan Schmidt pinch ran for Dominic Carafa. 8 7
Kevin Kullman reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Jaiden Wanamaker out at second 2b to ss; Ryan
Schmidt advanced to third. 8 7
Blaze Graham pinch hit for Wyatt Moore. 8 7



Blaze Graham walked (3-2 BSFBBB); Kevin Kullman advanced to second. 8 7
Joshua Quinones pinch ran for Kevin Kullman. 8 7
Miles Carey flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 8 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


